# >>> 1-5/Genesee Avenue Interchange Project



### **Construction Advisory**

## **Intermittent Overnight Closures of Interstate 5 at Genesee Avenue Planned This Week**

#### Motorists Will Be Detoured

#### **Closures**

Motorists can expect intermittent overnight closures of all lanes on Interstate 5 (I-5) at Genesee Avenue on Wednesday – Thursday, October 7-8. These closures will occur between 11 p.m. and 5 a.m. and are required for crews to prepare for construction of the new I-5/Genesee Avenue Bridge.



Click on the man to enlarge

#### **Detours**

There will be detours for northbound and southbound I-5 traffic. Please view the graphic for details.

Motorists traveling south on I-5 who wish to use the State Route 56 local bypass will be detoured to southbound Interstate 805 then westbound State Route 52. Signs will be placed to alert motorists in advance.

## For Transportation Solutions During Construction



Shift is your source for transportation solutions and construction information. Stay in the know and inform your commute at **ShiftSanDiego.com.** 

#ShiftSanDiego





#### **Additional Closures**

Throughout October, construction will require intermittent overnight lane closures on I-5, Genesee Avenue, and the on- and off-ramps at the interchange. View a detailed list of planned closures and associated detours here or visit KeepSanDiegoMoving.com/Genesee.

We appreciate your patience as we work to improve the interchange. Please note construction schedules are subject to change.

#### **About the Project**

The \$105 million project will replace the existing six-lane Genesee Avenue overcrossing with a ten-lane structure that will include additional vehicle lanes, new bicycle lanes and sidewalks, and better accommodate current and future traffic demands in the San Diego region. Check out the project webcam.

The I-5/Genesee Avenue Interchange Project is expected to be completed in 2017.

Be Work Zone Alert!

#### **For Detailed Project Information**

Website KeepSanDiegoMoving.com/Genesee

Hotline (888) 720-9321 TTY: (619) 699-1904

SANDAG | SDCaltrans

**f** SANDAGregion

SANDAGregion









